Regulation No 445/2019/2020 Rector of Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań 27 April 2020

on the duration of regulations on preventing, countering and combating COVID-19 among members of the community of Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań

Pursuant to Article 23 section 2 item 2 of the Act of 20 July 2018 - Law on higher education and science (Journal of Laws of 2020, item 85, consolidated text, as amended) in connection with the Act of 2 March 2020 on special solutions related to the preventing, countering and combating of COVID-19, other infectious diseases and crisis situations caused by them (Journal of Laws of 2020, item 374, as amended), it is hereby ordered as follows:

§1

- 1. The following Rector's regulations shall be in force until 31 May 2020:
 - Regulation No 431/2019/2020 of the Rector of Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań of 11 March 2020 on countering the spread of the COVID-19 virus among members of the community of Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań;
 - Regulation No 432/2019/2020 of the Rector of Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań of 15 March 2020 on further actions taken to counteract the spread of the virus causing COVID-19 among members of the community of Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań;
 - Regulation No 433/2019/2020 on guidelines for the organization of teaching at Adam Mickiewicz University, Poznań during the period of risk of COVID-19 infection;
 - 4) Regulation No 434/2019/2020 of 19 March 2020 on the deferral of tuition fees;
 - Regulation No 436/2019/2020 of 27 March 2020 on setting new dates for payment of fees and organisation of teaching at post-graduate and further education courses during the period of risk of COVID-19 infection;
 - 6) Regulation No 442/2019/2020 of 20 April 2020 on the administration and organization of diploma examination during the period of suspension of traditional teaching due to the risk of SARS-CoV-2 virus infection,
 - subject to paragraph 2.

2. By 24 May 2020, the Rector shall issue a regulation concerning further operation of the regulations referred to in section 1, taking into account the situation related to preventing, countering and combating COVID-19.

§2

The Regulation shall enter into force on the date of signature.

RECTOR

Prof. UAM dr hab. Andrzej Lesicki